

MAC No. 211-2025 (Reg.No.211-2025)

CNR No. WBML01-002428-2025

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 03

18.08.2025

The Secretary, Malda Bar Association, Malda informs this Court vide memo no. 49/25 dated, 18.08.2025 that as per standing resolution of Malda Bar Association, Malda. The Ld. Advocates of local Bar will not participant in any judicial proceeding this day due to sad demise of Ld. Advocate Amar Kumar Misra.

None taken any steps.

So the case is adjourned today.

Postal envelop in respect of OP/Owner(Ranjit Mandal) has been received without service. Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix 13.11.2025 for appearance.

Dicted & Corrected by,

**Judge M.A.C.T.
F.T. 1st Court,
Malda.**

**Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.**