

MAC No. 211-2025 (Reg.No.211-2025)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Judge, MACT
F.T.C 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 05

13.01.2026

Today is fixed for steps up on the OP/Insurance(Bajaj).

Ld. Advocate for the claimant files a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

OP/Insurance(Bajaj) appears today with V. nama and files a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 07.03.2026 for filing WS by the OP/Insurance(Bajaj).

Dicted & Corrected by,

**Judge M.A.C.T.
F.T. 1st Court,
Malda**

**Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.**